



K. Jay Reynolds

ROD RIC CORPORATION

P. O. BOX 1767

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

(915) 682-7880

Well Name & Number D.A. Williamson #2Operator Mobil Producing Texas & New MexicoLocation Section 23, T-21-E, R-37-E

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION

*11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	*13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
365	365	1/2	0.87	3.18	3.18
800	435	1	1.75	7.61	10.79
1269	469	1	1.75	8.21	19.00
1612	343	1 1/4	2.18	7.48	26.48
1921	309	1	1.75	5.41	31.89
2235	314	1/2	0.87	2.73	34.62
2733	498	1/2	0.87	4.33	38.95
3227	494	3/4	1.31	6.47	45.42
3630	403	1/2	0.87	3.51	48.93
4126	496	3/4	1.31	6.50	55.43
4188	62	1	1.75	1.09	56.52
4650	462	1	1.75	8.09	64.61
4970	320	1	1.75	5.60	70.21
5470	500	1	1.75	8.75	78.96
5968	498	1 1/4	2.18	10.86	89.82
6462	494	1	1.75	8.65	98.47
6807	345	3/4	1.31	4.52	102.99
7021	214	3/4	1.31	2.80	105.79
7391	370	1	1.75	6.48	112.27

Drilling Contractor: Rod Ric CorporationBy: Jay AbernathySubscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of Feb. 1985
Layel P. Scott
Notary Public
My Commission Expires 7-13-88Midland County, Texas

RECEIVED

MAR 14 1985

D.C.E.
HOMER STICE